
2004 MSHSL Section 2AA Girls 4000M 
Litchfield Golf Club   Oct. 28, 2004   Rain, low 50s, windy, very wet 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Prior Lake               51    2    5   12   13   19   31   33   16:09.9    1:28.5 
  2   Marshall                 61    3    6   11   15   26   27   53   16:16.8    1:27.8 
  3   Willmar                 113    1   17   20   32   43   48   77   16:35.9    2:18.8 
  4   Waseca                  142    8   14   34   41   45   73   89   16:53.8    1:21.0 
  5   New Prague              149   22   23   30   36   38   63   99   17:05.0      22.4 
  6   Hutchinson              184    7   28   29   49   71   80   81   17:10.6    2:07.3 
  7   Shakopee                199   16   40   42   44   57   72   84   17:14.4    1:05.6 
  8   Chaska                  205    9   39   46   51   60   61   68   17:13.2    1:31.9 
  9   Mankato East            210    4   24   52   56   74   82   97   17:13.2    2:32.9 
 10   Mankato West            222   10   25   58   64   65   67   69   17:21.4    1:44.3 
 11   Buffalo                 281   21   54   62   66   78   83   87   17:44.0    1:35.9 
 12   Litchfield              303   18   55   59   75   96   98  100   17:57.9    3:01.3 
 13   Waconia                 325   37   47   70   85   86   91   92   18:03.7    1:29.9 
 14   Worthington             383   50   76   79   88   90   93   95   18:25.8    1:24.3 
 15   Dassel-Cokato           435   35   94  101  102  103  104  105   19:52.5    3:46.8 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    2  Megan Brandeland, 12        15:19.1   
    5  Samantha Oreskovich, 12     16:02.1   
   12  Whitney Kempfert, 11        16:17.7   
   13  Sarah Heuer, 8              16:23.3   
   19  Meghan Heuer, 7             16:47.5   
   31  Stephanie Kumm, 11          17:07.5   
   33  Kelsey Schumacher, 12       17:11.8   
Time = 1:20:49.5     Places = 51 
 
2. Marshall 
    3  Brooke Wyffels, 9           15:32.8   
    6  Laura Johnson, 10           16:02.5   
   11  Emily VanKeulen, 8          16:17.1   
   15  Julia Schultz, 11           16:31.2   
   26  Samantha Tauer, 9           17:00.5   
   27  Alyssa Christianson, 8      17:02.2   
   53  Kate Geraets, 9             17:33.8   
Time = 1:21:24.0     Places = 61 
 
3. Willmar 
    1  Kari Higdem, 12             15:03.8   
   17  Meghan Sykora, 12           16:35.7   
   20  Amy Follman, 12             16:49.1   
   32  Rachael Nelson, 11          17:08.2   
   43  Brin Hanson, 10             17:22.6   
   48  Traci Geurtz, 9             17:30.9   
   77  Britta Pederson, 9          18:25.5   
Time = 1:22:59.2     Places = 113 
 
4. Waseca 
    8  Kate Monahan, 10            16:03.6   
   14  Danielle Burke, 11          16:26.2   
   34  Taylor Marble, 10           17:14.1   
   41  Sammie Hoehn, 10            17:20.4   
   45  Allison Streich, 7          17:24.5   
   73  Cassie Battenfeld, 10       18:14.1   
   89  Jenna Sopkowiak, 11         18:53.6   
Time = 1:24:28.6     Places = 142 
 
5. New Prague 
   22  Jenny Hendricks, 8          16:52.6   
   23  Katelyn Meger, 11           16:56.2   
   30  Ellie Stasney, 11           17:06.8   
   36  Amanda Wagner, 8            17:14.6   
   38  Megan Wagner, 12            17:15.0   
   63  Annie Connelly, 10          17:54.0   
   99  Veronica Kneeland, 10       20:07.9   
Time = 1:25:25.1     Places = 149 
 
6. Hutchinson 
    7  Kate Plowman, 12            16:03.0   
   28  Tamar Billiet, 9            17:03.9   
   29  Britney Anderson, 9         17:04.6   
   49  Sarah Lokensgard, 10        17:31.3   
   71  Courtney Anderson, 12       18:10.2   
   80  Anna Yost, 9                18:32.5   
   81  Kayla Lahr, 11              18:34.3   
Time = 1:25:52.7     Places = 184 
 

7. Shakopee 
   16  Jessica Hoffman, 9          16:32.1   
   40  Kate Bendel, 7              17:17.6   
   42  Erin Reicks, 12             17:21.5   
   44  Brynn Berens, 9             17:23.3   
   57  Madelyn Bendel, 10          17:37.6   
   72  Hannah Lemke, 8             18:11.9   
   84  Erica Migliori, 9           18:39.5   
Time = 1:26:11.9     Places = 199 
 
8. Chaska 
    9  Hayley O'Connell, 11        16:09.7   
   39  Kelly Hogan, 8              17:16.5   
   46  Mia Sandstrom, 8            17:26.5   
   51  Ashleigh Van Pelt, 12       17:31.8   
   60  Lisa Crystal, 12            17:41.5   
   61  Kelly Palmer, 11            17:43.2   
   68  Katie Crystal, 12           18:03.2   
Time = 1:26:05.7     Places = 205 
 
9. Mankato East 
    4  Megan Lundgren, 10          15:43.0   
   24  Kirsten Sorensen, 12        16:57.6   
   52  Kirsten Becker, 12          17:33.0   
   56  Stephanie Anderson, 9       17:36.4   
   74  Jessie Fowler, 9            18:15.8   
   82  Tonya Anderson, 10          18:35.8   
   97  Angela Guentzel, 11         19:43.0   
Time = 1:26:05.7     Places = 210 
 
10. Mankato West 
   10  Laura Hughes, 7             16:14.6   
   25  Megan Duffee, 10            16:59.2   
   58  Lizzie Schimmel, 10         17:38.1   
   64  Amanda Jasken, 12           17:56.3   
   65  Courtney Gallagher, 9       17:58.9   
   67  Samantha Walden, 11         18:01.8   
   69  Amanda Zrust, 9             18:04.4   
Time = 1:26:46.9     Places = 222 
 
11. Buffalo 
   21  Trisha Steen, 12            16:51.8   
   54  Ashley Deisting, 10         17:34.6   
   62  Jenna Samuelson, 9          17:45.7   
   66  Ingrid Leask, 9             18:00.2   
   78  Amanda Trossen, 11          18:27.7   
   83  Paige Brummer, 9            18:37.0   
   87  Ann Lundebrek, 11           18:45.9   
Time = 1:28:39.9     Places = 281 
 
12. Litchfield 
   18  Kelsey Durken, 10           16:37.6   
   55  Ivonne Montano, 12          17:35.7   
   59  Erin Durken, 8              17:39.7   
   75  Emily Veto, 9               18:17.7   
   96  Jeanie Browne, 9            19:38.9   
   98  Caitlin VanOrt, 9           19:55.8   
  100  Heidi Laabs, 12             20:52.7   
Time = 1:29:49.4     Places = 303 
 



13. Waconia 
   37  Amanda Iverson, 8           17:14.8   
   47  Mackenzie Collins, 11       17:29.1   
   70  Nicole Willems, 9           18:06.7   
   85  Cassie Giesinger, 9         18:43.4   
   86  Melanie Grangaard, 8        18:44.7   
   91  Olivia Boll, 11             18:59.8   
   92  Katelin Boehm, 9            19:01.3   
Time = 1:30:18.5     Places = 325 
 
14. Worthington 
   50  Kaitlin Gerber, 7           17:31.6   
   76  Amber Johannsen, 12         18:20.5   
   79  Emily Nienkerk, 12          18:31.0   
   88  Lisa Kremer, 11             18:50.3   
   90  Rachel Malmgren, 7          18:55.9   
   93  Julie Ailts, 11             19:12.0   
   95  Sara Van Waus, 12           19:21.4   
Time = 1:32:09.1     Places = 383 

15. Dassel-Cokato 
   35  Jennah Nelson, 11           17:14.3   
   94  Tessa Lundeen, 7            19:19.1   
  101  Carmen Dischinger, 8        20:53.8   
  102  Julie Munson, 7             20:54.2   
  103  Amber Olson, 7              21:01.1   
  104  Molly Range, 7              21:02.9   
  105  Natalie Geurts, 7           21:08.6   
Time = 1:39:22.5     Places = 43

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Kari Higdem, 12             15:03.8    Willmar 
    2     2  Megan Brandeland, 12        15:19.1    Prior Lake 
    3     3  Brooke Wyffels, 9           15:32.8    Marshall 
    4     4  Megan Lundgren, 10          15:43.0    Mankato East 
    5     5  Samantha Oreskovich, 12     16:02.1    Prior Lake 
    6     6  Laura Johnson, 10           16:02.5    Marshall 
    7     7  Kate Plowman, 12            16:03.0    Hutchinson 
    8     8  Kate Monahan, 10            16:03.6    Waseca 
    9     9  Hayley O'Connell, 11        16:09.7    Chaska 
   10    10  Laura Hughes, 7             16:14.6    Mankato West 
   11    11  Emily VanKeulen, 8          16:17.1    Marshall 
   12    12  Whitney Kempfert, 11        16:17.7    Prior Lake 
   13    13  Sarah Heuer, 8              16:23.3    Prior Lake 
   14    14  Danielle Burke, 11          16:26.2    Waseca 
   15    15  Julia Schultz, 11           16:31.2    Marshall 
   16    16  Jessica Hoffman, 9          16:32.1    Shakopee 
   17    17  Meghan Sykora, 12           16:35.7    Willmar 
   18    18  Kelsey Durken, 10           16:37.6    Litchfield 
   19    19  Meghan Heuer, 7             16:47.5    Prior Lake 
   20    20  Amy Follman, 12             16:49.1    Willmar 
   21    21  Trisha Steen, 12            16:51.8    Buffalo 
   22    22  Jenny Hendricks, 8          16:52.6    New Prague 
   23    23  Katelyn Meger, 11           16:56.2    New Prague 
   24    24  Kirsten Sorensen, 12        16:57.6    Mankato East 
   25    25  Megan Duffee, 10            16:59.2    Mankato West 
   26    26  Samantha Tauer, 9           17:00.5    Marshall 
   27    27  Alyssa Christianson, 8      17:02.2    Marshall 
   28    28  Tamar Billiet, 9            17:03.9    Hutchinson 
   29    29  Britney Anderson, 9         17:04.6    Hutchinson 
   30    30  Ellie Stasney, 11           17:06.8    New Prague 
   31    31  Stephanie Kumm, 11          17:07.5    Prior Lake 
   32    32  Rachael Nelson, 11          17:08.2    Willmar 
   33    33  Kelsey Schumacher, 12       17:11.8    Prior Lake 
   34    34  Taylor Marble, 10           17:14.1    Waseca 
   35    35  Jennah Nelson, 11           17:14.3    Dassel-Cokato 
   36    36  Amanda Wagner, 8            17:14.6    New Prague 
   37    37  Amanda Iverson, 8           17:14.8    Waconia 
   38    38  Megan Wagner, 12            17:15.0    New Prague 
   39    39  Kelly Hogan, 8              17:16.5    Chaska 
   40    40  Kate Bendel, 7              17:17.6    Shakopee 
   41    41  Sammie Hoehn, 10            17:20.4    Waseca 
   42    42  Erin Reicks, 12             17:21.5    Shakopee 
   43    43  Brin Hanson, 10             17:22.6    Willmar 
   44    44  Brynn Berens, 9             17:23.3    Shakopee 
   45    45  Allison Streich, 7          17:24.5    Waseca 
   46    46  Mia Sandstrom, 8            17:26.5    Chaska 
   47    47  Mackenzie Collins, 11       17:29.1    Waconia 
   48    48  Traci Geurtz, 9             17:30.9    Willmar 
   49    49  Sarah Lokensgard, 10        17:31.3    Hutchinson 
   50    50  Kaitlin Gerber, 7           17:31.6    Worthington 
   51    51  Ashleigh Van Pelt, 12       17:31.8    Chaska 
   52    52  Kirsten Becker, 12          17:33.0    Mankato East 
   53    53  Kate Geraets, 9             17:33.8    Marshall 
   54    54  Ashley Deisting, 10         17:34.6    Buffalo 
   55    55  Ivonne Montano, 12          17:35.7    Litchfield 
   56    56  Stephanie Anderson, 9       17:36.4    Mankato East 
   57    57  Madelyn Bendel, 10          17:37.6    Shakopee 
   58    58  Lizzie Schimmel, 10         17:38.1    Mankato West 
   59    59  Erin Durken, 8              17:39.7    Litchfield 



   60    60  Lisa Crystal, 12            17:41.5    Chaska 
   61    61  Kelly Palmer, 11            17:43.2    Chaska 
   62    62  Jenna Samuelson, 9          17:45.7    Buffalo 
   63    63  Annie Connelly, 10          17:54.0    New Prague 
   64    64  Amanda Jasken, 12           17:56.3    Mankato West 
   65    65  Courtney Gallagher, 9       17:58.9    Mankato West 
   66    66  Ingrid Leask, 9             18:00.2    Buffalo 
   67    67  Samantha Walden, 11         18:01.8    Mankato West 
   68    68  Katie Crystal, 12           18:03.2    Chaska 
   69    69  Amanda Zrust, 9             18:04.4    Mankato West 
   70    70  Nicole Willems, 9           18:06.7    Waconia 
   71    71  Courtney Anderson, 12       18:10.2    Hutchinson 
   72    72  Hannah Lemke, 8             18:11.9    Shakopee 
   73    73  Cassie Battenfeld, 10       18:14.1    Waseca 
   74    74  Jessie Fowler, 9            18:15.8    Mankato East 
   75    75  Emily Veto, 9               18:17.7    Litchfield 
   76    76  Amber Johannsen, 12         18:20.5    Worthington 
   77    77  Britta Pederson, 9          18:25.5    Willmar 
   78    78  Amanda Trossen, 11          18:27.7    Buffalo 
   79    79  Emily Nienkerk, 12          18:31.0    Worthington 
   80    80  Anna Yost, 9                18:32.5    Hutchinson 
   81    81  Kayla Lahr, 11              18:34.3    Hutchinson 
   82    82  Tonya Anderson, 10          18:35.8    Mankato East 
   83    83  Paige Brummer, 9            18:37.0    Buffalo 
   84    84  Erica Migliori, 9           18:39.5    Shakopee 
   85    85  Cassie Giesinger, 9         18:43.4    Waconia 
   86    86  Melanie Grangaard, 8        18:44.7    Waconia 
   87    87  Ann Lundebrek, 11           18:45.9    Buffalo 
   88    88  Lisa Kremer, 11             18:50.3    Worthington 
   89    89  Jenna Sopkowiak, 11         18:53.6    Waseca 
   90    90  Rachel Malmgren, 7          18:55.9    Worthington 
   91    91  Olivia Boll, 11             18:59.8    Waconia 
   92    92  Katelin Boehm, 9            19:01.3    Waconia 
   93    93  Julie Ailts, 11             19:12.0    Worthington 
   94    94  Tessa Lundeen, 7            19:19.1    Dassel-Cokato 
   95    95  Sara Van Waus, 12           19:21.4    Worthington 
   96    96  Jeanie Browne, 9            19:38.9    Litchfield 
   97    97  Angela Guentzel, 11         19:43.0    Mankato East 
   98    98  Caitlin VanOrt, 9           19:55.8    Litchfield 
   99    99  Veronica Kneeland, 10       20:07.9    New Prague 
  100   100  Heidi Laabs, 12             20:52.7    Litchfield 
  101   101  Carmen Dischinger, 8        20:53.8    Dassel-Cokato 
  102   102  Julie Munson, 7             20:54.2    Dassel-Cokato 
  103   103  Amber Olson, 7              21:01.1    Dassel-Cokato 
  104   104  Molly Range, 7              21:02.9    Dassel-Cokato 
  105   105  Natalie Geurts, 7           21:08.6    Dassel-Cokato 
 


